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3.0 CU. YD. WHEEL LOADER (Z-BAR LINKAGE BUCKET - PARALLEL ARM
OPTION)
SPECIFICATION #32

2014 John Deere 544K

The John Deere 544K purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this
model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as
awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: Western Northern Central Southern
BASE PRICE: $121,565.00 $121,565.00 $121,565.00 $121,565.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association and Florida Association of Counties have attempted to identify and include those equipment
items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to
vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which
allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the
approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those
listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

Bid Award Announcement (13-11-0904) 898



VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

Order Code
444K !

244K !
1

324K

344K !

524K |

Order Code
644K !

644KH !
624K !
724K !
744K !
824K !
844K !

4413 !
2434 !

8560 !
QC250MP !

9110 !

544K

Nortrax, Inc. Nortrax, Inc.

Western Northern

$121,565.00 $121,565.00
Delete Options

Delete to minimum 110 hp 2.7 cu. yd. wheel loader
2.7 Yard Loader 1

Downgrade model - sg)ecify
Delete to 1.4 Yard Loader

Downgrade model - s;laecify
Delete to 1.5 Yard Loader

Downgrade model - S}?ecify
Delete to 2.0 Yard Loader

Downgrade model - specify
Delete to 2.75 Yard Loader 1

Delete cab and A/C
Delete to open ROPS Canopy 1

Optional equipment delete - specify
Optional equipment delete - specify
Optional equipment delete - specify

Add Options

Upgrade to minimum 180 hp 4.0 cu. yd. wheel loader with/23.5R25 LD radial tires

Deere 644K 4.25 Yard 1

Model upgrade - specify
Deere 4.25 Yard loader with Hybrid Option - Electric Drive 1

Model upgrade - specify
Upgrade to 624K 3.5 Yard Loader 1

Model upgrade - specify
Upgrade to 724K 4.5 Yard Loader 1

Model upgrade - specify
Upgrade to 744K 5.0 Yard Loader 1

Model upgrade - specify
Upgrade to 824K 6.0 Yard Loader 1

Model upgrade - specify
Upgrade to 844K 7.25 Yard Loader 1

20.5R25 Radial L3 tires

Third spool valve/control lever

Manual quick hitch coupler system
Hydraulic quick hitch coupler system
2.5 cu. yd. multi-purpose (4 in 1) bucket
Air ride seat

AM/FM weather band cassette radio
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Nortrax, Inc.

Central
$121,565.00

Nortrax, Inc.
Southern
$121,565.00

All Zones
($12,063.00)"

($51,435.00)"
($42,058.00)"
($26,621.00)"
($9,282.00)"
($5,336.00)"

NA
NA
NA

All Zones
$68,077.00"

$105,661.00"
$24,999.00"
$96,736.00'
$154,184.00"
$191,036.00"
$240,636.00"

$3,621.00"
$2,175.00"
NA
$3,788.00'
$13,590.00"
Std
$281.00"
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VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

544pL !

1520/1430 !
25110 !
2015/1915 !
FT4-824K !
FT4 - 844K '
3049 !

9065 !
9420 !
9430 !
544K WH !
644K WH !
744K !
5.0WH !
6.0 WH !
7.5WH !
QC300SR !
FT4-624K |

FT4-644K '

544K

Nortrax, Inc. Nortrax, Inc. Nortrax, Inc.
Western Northern Central
$121,565.00 $121,565.00 $121,565.00

Parallel arm "Tool Carrier" system
544K with Deere Powerlell Loader Arms 1

No spin
Standard Diff Lock 1

Limited slip
Standard Diff Lock 1

Multi-purpose attachments - specify

Reversing Fan Drive with Pre Cleaner 1

Multi-purpose attachments - specify
Ride Control 1

Multi-purpose attachments - specify
Never Grease Pin Joints and Steering Cylinders 1

Multi-purpose attachments - specify
Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 824K Loader When Available 1

Multi-purpose attachments - specify
Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 844K Loader When Available 1

Optional equipment - specify
High Traction Dual Axle Differential Lock 1

Optional equipment - specify

Axle Coolers - Recommended for constant shuttle work 1

Optional equipment - specif?f

Transmission Side Frame Guards

Optional equipment - specify
Bottom Guards

Optional equipment - specify
Waste Handler Package for 544K Loader 1

Optional equipment - specify
Waste Handler Package for 644K Loader 1

Optional equipment - specify
Waste Handler Package for 744K Loader 1

Optional equipment - specify
5.0 Yard Waste Handler Bucket with Spill Guard 1

Optional equipment - specify
6.0 Yard Waste Handler Bucket with Spill Guard 1

Optional equipment - specify
7,5 Yard Waste Handler Bucket with Spill Guard 1

Optional equipment - specify
Stacking Rake for %44K 1

Optional equipment - specify
Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 624K LoaderWhen Available 1

Optional equipment - specify
Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 644K Loader When Available 1
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Nortrax, Inc.
Southern
$121,565.00

$13,390.00"
Std’

std!
$1,621.00"
$3,011.00"
$3,680.00"
$14,036.00"
$16,333.00'
$1,465.00"
$1,538.00"
$338.00'
$1,022.00"
$22,368.00"
$17,779.00'
$52,530.00"
$11,167.00"
$12,415.00'
$17,314.00"
$9,015.00"

$7.278.00"

$9,318.00"
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VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

FT4-724K !

FT4-744 !

25% !

544K

Nortrax, Inc. Nortrax, Inc. Nortrax, Inc. Nortrax, Inc.
Western Northern Central Southern
$121,565.00 $121,565.00 $121,565.00 $121,565.00

Optional equipment - specify
Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 724K Loader When Available 1

Optional equipment - specify
Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 744K Loader When Available 1

Temporary tag
Transfer existing registration (must provide tag number)
New state tag (specify state, county, city, sheriff, etc.)

Maintenance Plan - specify
Price on Request 1

Maintenance Plan - specify
Price on Request 1

Warranty - specify

Price on Request

Warranty - specify

Price on Request

Discount percentage off manufacturer's current published retail prices for non-specified options
and any optional models bid. This discount ONLY APPLIES to a downgrade or an upgrade to the
model listed in this specification. It does not apply to a completely different make or model. (The
discount is applied to the manufacturer's current published retail prices.)
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$10,180.00"

$13,113.00"

NA
NA
NA
Na!

$25.00"

901



