BID AWARD ANNOUNCEMENT

13-11-0904

Effective Dates:

October 1, 2013- September 30, 2014

OFF-ROAD UTILITIES, MEDIUM/HEAVY TRUCKS, & OTHER FLEET EQUIPMENT

Participating Sheriffs Offices & Local Governmental Agencies of the State of Florida

Coordinated By

The
Florida Sheriffs Association
& Florida Association of Counties









FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION & FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

3.0 CU. YD. WHEEL LOADER (Z-BAR LINKAGE BUCKET - PARALLEL ARM OPTION) SPECIFICATION #32

2014 John Deere 544K

The John Deere 544K purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: Western Northern Central Southern

BASE PRICE: \$121,565.00 \$121,565.00 \$121,565.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association and Florida Association of Counties have attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

VEHICLE: 544K

DEALER:Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.ZONE:WesternNorthernCentralSouthernBASE PRICE:\$121,565.00\$121,565.00\$121,565.00

Order Code	Delete Options	All Zones
444K ¹	Delete to minimum 110 hp 2.7 cu. yd. wheel loader 2.7 Yard Loader ¹	(\$12,063.00) ¹
244K ¹	Downgrade model - specify Delete to 1.4 Yard Loader 1	(\$51,435.00) ¹
324K ¹	Downgrade model - specify Delete to 1.5 Yard Loader 1	(\$42,058.00) ¹
344K ¹	Downgrade model - specify Delete to 2.0 Yard Loader 1	(\$26,621.00) ¹
524K ¹	Downgrade model - specify Delete to 2.75 Yard Loader 1	(\$9,282.00) ¹
	Delete cab and A/C Delete to open ROPS Canopy 1	(\$5,336.00) ¹
	Optional equipment delete - specify	NA
	Optional equipment delete - specify	NA
	Optional equipment delete - specify	NA

Order Code	Add Options	All Zones
644K ¹	Upgrade to minimum 180 hp 4.0 cu. yd. wheel loader with/23.5R25 LD radial tires Deere 644K 4.25 Yard 1	\$68,077.00 ¹
644KH ¹	Model upgrade - specify Deere 4.25 Yard loader with Hybrid Option - Electric Drive 1	\$105,661.00 ¹
624K ¹	Model upgrade - specify Upgrade to 624K 3.5 Yard Loader 1	\$24,999.00 ¹
724K ¹	Model upgrade - specify Upgrade to 724K 4.5 Yard Loader 1	\$96,736.00 ¹
744K ¹	Model upgrade - specify Upgrade to 744K 5.0 Yard Loader 1	\$154,184.00 ¹
824K ¹	Model upgrade - specify Upgrade to 824K 6.0 Yard Loader 1	\$191,036.00 ¹
844K ¹	Model upgrade - specify Upgrade to 844K 7.25 Yard Loader 1	\$240,636.00 ¹
4413 1	20.5R25 Radial L3 tires	\$3,621.00 ¹
2434 1	Third spool valve/control lever	\$2,175.00 ¹
	Manual quick hitch coupler system	NA
8560 ¹	Hydraulic quick hitch coupler system	\$3,788.00 ¹
QC250MP ¹	2.5 cu. yd. multi-purpose (4 in 1) bucket	\$13,590.00 ¹
	Air ride seat	Std
9110 1	AM/FM weather band cassette radio	\$281.00 ¹

VEHICLE: 544K

DEALER:Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.ZONE:WesternNorthernCentralSouthernBASE PRICE:\$121,565.00\$121,565.00\$121,565.00

DAGE TRICE.	\$121,363.00	\$121,363.00	\$121,363.00	\$121,363.00	
544PL ¹	Parallel arm "Tool Carrier" system 544K with Deere Powerlell Loader Arms 1				\$13,390.00 ¹
	No spin Standard Diff Lock ¹				Std ¹
	Limited slip Standard Diff Lock 1				Std ¹
1520/1430 1	Multi-purpose attachments - specify Reversing Fan Drive with Pre Cleaner 1	7			\$1,621.00 ¹
25110 ¹	Multi-purpose attachments - specify <i>Ride Control</i> 1	7			\$3,011.00 ¹
2015/1915 1	Multi-purpose attachments - specify Never Grease Pin Joints and Steering Cylind				\$3,680.00 ¹
FT4-824K ¹	Multi-purpose attachments - specify Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 8.	i 24K Loader When Available ¹			\$14,036.00 ¹
FT4 - 844K ¹	Multi-purpose attachments - specify Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 8-				\$16,333.00 ¹
3049 ¹	Optional equipment - specify High Traction Dual Axle Differential Lock 1				\$1,465.00 ¹
9065 1	Optional equipment - specify Axle Coolers - Recommended for constant sh	nuttle work 1			\$1,538.00 ¹
9420 1	Optional equipment - specify Transmission Side Frame Guards 1				\$338.00 ¹
9430 1	Optional equipment - specify Bottom Guards 1				\$1,022.00 ¹
544K WH ¹	Optional equipment - specify Waste Handler Package for 544K Loader 1				\$22,368.00 ¹
644K WH ¹	Optional equipment - specify Waste Handler Package for 644K Loader 1				\$17,779.00 ¹
744K ¹	Optional equipment - specify Waste Handler Package for 744K Loader 1				\$52,530.00 ¹
5.0WH ¹	Optional equipment - specify 5.0 Yard Waste Handler Bucket with Spill G	_{uard} 1			\$11,167.00 ¹
6.0 WH ¹	Optional equipment - specify 6.0 Yard Waste Handler Bucket with Spill Gr	_{uard} 1			\$12,415.00 ¹
7.5WH ¹	Optional equipment - specify 7,5 Yard Waste Handler Bucket with Spill Gu	uard ¹			\$17,314.00 ¹
QC300SR ¹	Optional equipment - specify Stacking Rake for %44K 1				\$9,015.00 ¹
FT4-624K ¹	Optional equipment - specify Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 6.	24K LoaderWhen Available ¹			\$7,278.00 ¹
FT4-644K ¹	Optional equipment - specify Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 6-	44K Loader When Available ¹			\$9,318.00 ¹

VEHICLE: 544K

DEALER:Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.Nortrax, Inc.ZONE:WesternNorthernCentralSouthernBASE PRICE:\$121,565.00\$121,565.00\$121,565.00

1		
FT4-724K ¹	Optional equipment - specify Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 724K Loader When Available 1	\$10,180.00 ¹
FT4-744 ¹	Optional equipment - specify Upgrade to Final Tier 4 Diesel Engine for 744K Loader When Available 1	\$13,113.00 ¹
	Temporary tag	NA
	Transfer existing registration (must provide tag number)	NA
	New state tag (specify state, county, city, sheriff, etc.)	NA
	Maintenance Plan - specify Price on Request 1	NA ¹
	Maintenance Plan - specify Price on Request 1	NA ¹
	Warranty - specify Price on Request 1	NA ¹
	Warranty - specify Price on Request 1	NA ¹
25% 1	Discount percentage off manufacturer's current published retail prices for non-specified options and any optional models bid. This discount ONLY APPLIES to a downgrade or an upgrade to the model listed in this specification. It does not apply to a completely different make or model. (The discount is applied to the manufacturer's current published retail prices.)	\$25.001